, en la				
PQ300	20151200			
(Requestor's Name)				
(Address) (Address)	000292148630			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)	12/02/1601011019 **35.00			
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only	Tech Diss DEC 15 2016 a. WHITE			



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 6, 2016

GENNA RUBOLINO 2255 GLADES RD STE 421-A BOCA RATON, FL 33431

SUBJECT: FLORIDA MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: P93000042705

We have received your document for FLORIDA MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The revocation of dissolution must be adopted in the same manner as the articles of dissolution. Or you may check the box that says " the board of directors revoked the dissolution authorized by the shareholders..."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 416A00025857

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

## **COVER LETTER**

## **TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

FLORIDA MEDICAL SERVICES, INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P93000042705

The enclosed Articles of Revocation of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

**GENNA RUBOLINO** 

Name of Contact Person

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Firm/Company

2255 GLADES ROAD, SUITE 421A

Address

BOCA RATON, FL 33431

City/State and Zip Code

GRUBOLINO@PROSKAUER.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

GENNA RUBOLINO		561 995-47	73	
Name of Contact Person		Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:			
\$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing Address: Amendment Section		<u>Street Address:</u> Amendment Sec	tion	
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle		
		Tallahassee, FL	32301	

12/14/2016 WED 13:31 FAX

v - r

. . . .

.

.

.

☑003/004

• ,

.

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ .

	16 DEC 12 FM 12: 13					
	ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION					
Dissolution	section 607.1404, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation revokes its Articles of prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) es of Dissolution;					
FIRST:	FLORIDA MEDICAL SERVICES, INC.					
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known) is					
THIRD:	The effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution					
	filed with the Florida Department of State is <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.					
FOURTH:	The Revocation of Dissolution was authorized on					
PIFTH:	Adoption of Revocation of Dissolution (check one)					
	<ul> <li>The board of directors revoked the dissolution.</li> <li>The incorporators revoked the dissolution.</li> <li>The board of directors revoked the dissolution authorized by the shareholders and revocation was permitted by action by the board of directors alone pursuant to that authorization.</li> <li>The shareholders revoked the dissolution and the number of votes cast was sufficient for approval.</li> <li>The shareholders revoked the dissolution by voting groups - the number of votes cast by</li> </ul>					
	(Voting group) Was sufficient for approval.					
SIXTH:	A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.					
	Signature					
	CATRINA A. CROWB, BSQ.					
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)					
	ATTORNBY-IN-PACT					
	(Titla of person signing)					

• • •

FILING FEE \$35

•

H16000292131

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Article I

The name of this Florida corporation is FLORIDA MEDICAL SERVICES, INC.

<u>Article II</u>

The Corporation's dissolution was authorized on the date that this document was signed.

Article III

The Corporation's dissolution was authorized by its shareholders, and the number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval. The Corporation shall pay or make reasonable provision to pay all claims and obligations known to the Corporation. After known claims and obligations are paid, any remaining funds shall be distributed to the shareholders of the dissolved Corporation.

## <u>Article IV</u>

These Articles of Dissolution and the dissolution of the Corporation will be effective on November 29, 2016.

The undersigned executed this document on the date shown below.

FLORID	X MEDIQ	AL SER	<del>VIC</del> ES,	INC.
By:	"ILP	)		
د		<u> </u>		······································

Name: Caitlin Lazarus

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Date: 11/29/2016

Corporate Creations International Inc. 11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E Palm Beach Gardens FL 33410 (561) 694-8107



H16000292131

Copyright @ 1993-2016 CC